
City of Lawton

Legislation Text

Lawton City Hall
212 SW 9th Street
Lawton, Oklahoma

73501-3944

ITEM TITLE:
Consider approving Amendment No. 1 to the agreement between the City of Lawton and SCS Engineers for
professional engineering services in the amount of $368,020.00, for the continuation of the subject scope of
services for Project PW2101, dated September 12, 2022 and includes construction quality assurance (CQA)
services for Cells 6 and 7 liner construction and groundwater services at the City of Lawton Landfill.
INITIATOR:  Joseph Painter, P.E., Director of Engineering/City Engineer

STAFF INFORMATION SOURCE:  Joseph Painter, P.E., Director of Engineering/City Engineer

BACKGROUND: In accordance with the True North Culture Statement by providing a more efficient service
to the citizens of Lawton, SCS Engineers intend to include Construction Quality Assurance (CQA) and
groundwater services for Project PW2101- City of Lawton Landfill Cells 6 & 7 Liner Construction.
Amendment No. 1 has a proposed increased fee schedule of $320,840.00 for CQA Services and $47,180.00 for
Groundwater Services for a combined total of $368,020.00.

The format for compensation shall be:
 CQA and Groundwater Services 

 
..............................................................

 
Lump Sum/T&M

 
 The proposed fee schedule for these services is as follows:

 CQA Services.....................................................................................................$320,840.00
 Groundwater Services

 
..........................................................................................$47,180.00

 
 Amendment No. 1 Sub-Total Fee

 
......................................................................$368,020.00

 
 Original Contract Total Fee

 
...............................................................................$134,830.00

 Proposed Contract Total Fee
 
..............................................................................$502,850.00

 

EXHIBIT:  Amendment No. 1 to the Standard Form of Agreement with SCS Engineers

KEY ISSUES:  N/A

FUNDING SOURCE:  Funding for the Landfill in the amount of $7M is obtained through the $30M loan
which is being considered by Council.

STAFF RECOMMENDED COUNCIL ACTION:  Approve Amendment No. 1 to the agreement between the
City of Lawton and SCS Engineers for the continuation of scope of services.

File #: 24-1325, Version: 1

City of Lawton Printed on 4/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

